\$65.00 443207

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM689460 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Code DX, Inc.		11/17/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Synopsys, Inc.	
Street Address:	690 East Middlefield Road	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4432078	CODE DX
Registration Number:	4705329	CODE PULSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026375910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026375600

Email: HLDCTMGroup@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: Anna Kurian Shaw, Hogan Lovells US LLP

Address Line 1: 555 13th Street NW
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	069343.000064
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brendan C. Quinn
SIGNATURE:	/BrendanCQuinn/
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment - Code DX's Trademarks (D. Moyce)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007501 FRAME: 0288

900657629

RECORDED: 11/19/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Code DX, Inc. (a corporation of Delaware), with offices located at 6 Bayview Avenue, Northport, NY 11768 (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), is the owner of record of the federal trademark registrations for CODE DX (U.S. Registration No. 4432078) and CODE PULSE (U.S. Registration No. 4705329) (the "<u>Marks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Synopsys, Inc. (a corporation of Delaware), with offices at 690 East Middlefield Road, Mountain View, CA 94043 (the "<u>Assignee</u>"), desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized corporate officer, as of this 17 day of November, 2021.

	Code DX, Inc.	
Date:17 November 2021	Ву:	Did My
	Name:	David Moyce
	Title:	Secretary and Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 007501 FRAME: 0289